Division of Corporations **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H12000133248 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 617-6381

From:

Account Name : CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Account Number: I2000000195
Phone: (850)521-0821
Fax Number: (850)558-1515

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. \*\*

Email Address:

## FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION MIAMI U.S. HOLDINGS, INC.

, интиничения в при в 1911 г.				
Certificate of Status	0			
Certified Copy	0			
Page Count	02			
Estimated Charge	\$70.00			

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

SHAMERS MAY 18 200

Fax Server

## 5/17/2012 9:13:31 AM PAGE: 2/002 Fax Server

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE  Principal street address clo Sonia Col, Esq.  570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600 New York, NY 10022  ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Real estate holding.  ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 200 NPV  ARTICLE V INTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title Sonia Col, Esq.  Name and Title Sonia Col, Esq.  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Address:  Addre	ARTICLE I The name of the o	NAME Miami U.S. Holdings, Incorporation shall be:	•	
c/o Sonia Col. Esq.  570 Lexington Avenue- Suite 1600 New York, NY 10022  **Real estate holding.**  **Real estate holding.	ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
S70 Lexington Avenue- Suite 1600   New York, NY 10022   New York, NY 10022   New York, NY 10022   New York, NY 10022		Principal street address	Ma	iling address, if different is:
New York, NY 10022  ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Real estate holding.  ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 200 NPV  ARTICLE V INTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Sonia Col. (Sole Director) Address: STOLLAxington Avenue-Suite, 1600 New York, NY Address:				
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Real estate holding.  ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 200 NPV  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title: Sonia Col (Sole Director)  Address: STD Lexington Avenue- Suite 1600  New York, NY Address: Lois Sonia Col, Esq.  Name and Title: Name and Title: Address:				
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Real estate holding.  ARTICLE IV SHARES  The number of shares of stock is: 200 NPV  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title: Sonia Col (Sole Director)  Address: STD Lexington Avenue, Suite 1600  New York, NY Address: Lois Sonia Col, Esq.  Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address:		New York, NY 10022	New York, I	NY 10022
Real estate holding.  ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 200 NPV  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title: Sonia Col (Sole Director)  Address: 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600  New York, NY  Address: 610 Sonia Col, Esq. 570 Loxington Avenue-Suite 1600  New York, NY 10022  Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Dilays Street Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Dilays Street Address: Address: Address: Dilays Street Address: Address: Dilays Street Address: Address: Address: Dilays Street Address: Address: Dilays Street Address: Address: Address: Dilays Street Address: Addre	ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 200 NPV  ARTICLE V INTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title: Sonia Col (Sole Director)  Address: Andress: Andress: Andress: Andress: Anonia Col, Esq.  New York, NY Street  Name and Title: Name and Title: Address:	The purpose for	which the corporation is organized is:		
The number of shares of stock is: 200 NPV  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title: Sonia Col (Sole Director) Address: 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600 New York, NY 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600 New York, NY 10022  Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address	Real estate holdi	ng.		
The number of shares of stock is: 200 NPV  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title: Sonia Col (Sole Director) Address: 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600 New York, NY 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600 New York, NY 10022  Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address				
The number of shares of stock is: 200 NPV  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title: Sonia Col (Sole Director) Address: 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600 New York, NY 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600 New York, NY 10022  Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Addre	ARTICLE IV	SUADES		
Name and Title: Cristiana Brito (Sole Officer) Address: \$70.1 exington Avenue-Suite 1600 New York, NY 10022  Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Description Service Company Address: 120.1 Hays Street Tallahassee, FI. 32301 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: \$570.1 exington Avenue-Suite 1600 New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am fumiliar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Company  By: Date  **State** Was Posters**  I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated berein are true, I am aware that the false information submitted				
Name and Title: Sonia Col (Sole Director) Address: \$70 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600 Address: \$70 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600 Address: \$70 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600 New York, NY	ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	TORS	
Address: 570 Lexington Avenue- Suite 1600 Address: c/o Sonia Col. Esq. 570 Loxington Avenue- Suite 1600 New York, NY 10022  Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is: Sonia Col, Esq. Address: 570 Lexington Avenue- Suite 1600 New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designations certificate, I am fumilitar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Company  By: Date It submit this document and affirm that the facts stated berein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated berein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated berein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted				ristiana Brito (Sole Officer)
Name and Title: Address:  Name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Corporation Service Company Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Sonia Col, Esq. Address: 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600 New York, NY 10022  Having been named agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Company  By:  Date  Session Was Passion  Ly John Law Stated Incorporation are true, I am aware that the false information submitted		570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600	Address: _c/	
Name and Title: Address:  Address:  Name: Corporation Service Company Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Sonia Col, Esq. Address: 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600 New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Company  By:  Date  Session Was Passion  Date Is submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true, I am aware that the false information submitted		New York, NY	57	70 Loxington Avenue Suite 1600
Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title: Address:  Name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:  Name: Corporation Service Company Address:  1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Fl. 12301  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Address: Name: Address:  Address:  Name: Address:  To Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600 New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Company  By:  Date  Assembles Process  Lybrian Thinks Sephene & Miles  Date  Lybrian Thinks Sephene & Miles  Date In Jubril this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are Irue, I am aware that the false information submitted			<del></del> <del>N</del>	ew York, NY 10022
Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title: Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Corporation Service Company Address:  1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Fl. 12301  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Sonia Col. Esq. Address: Name: Address:  570 Lexington Avenue- Suite 1600 New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Company  By:  Date  September Millers  Date  Is submit this document and affirm that the facts stated berein are true, I am aware that the false information submitted	Name and	Title	Name and Title	
Name and Title: Address:  Name:  Copporation Service Company Address:  1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Sonia Col, Esq. Address:  570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600  New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  Corporation Service Company  By:  Date  It submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true, I am aware that the false information submitted		1100	Address:	
Name and Title: Address: Addre	/ (MIC33,			
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT  The pame and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:  Name: Corporation Service Company Address: 1201 Hays Street  Tallahassee, FL 32301  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Sonia Col, Esq. Address: 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600  New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Company  By:  Lighan Thinks Sephens K blies  Resistant this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true, I am aware that the false information submitted		<u> </u>		
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT  The pame and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:  Name: Corporation Service Company Address: 1201 Hays Street  Tallahassee, FL 32301  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Sonia Col, Esq. Address: 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600  New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Company  By:  Lightury Thinks Stephens K Miles  Date  I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true, I am aware that the false information submitted	<b>N</b> 1	F7.1		
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT  The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:  Name: Corporation Service Company Address: 1201 Hays Street  Tallahassee, FL 32301  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Sonia Col, Esq. Address: 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600  New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  Corporation Service Company  By:  Date  I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true, I am aware that the false information submitted		litte:	Name and little:	
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT  The pame and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:  Name: Corporation Service Company Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Fl. 32301  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is:  Name: Sonia Col, Esq. Address: 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600  New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am fumiliar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Company  By:  Date  Resident this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true, I am aware that the false information submitted	Auuress:			
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The pame and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:  Name: Corporation Service Company Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Sonia Col, Esq. Address: 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600 New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Company  By: Lexing Things September Million Date  I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true, I am aware that the false information submitted				55. 55.
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:  Name: Corporation Service Company Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Sonia Col, Esq. Address: 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600 New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Company  By: Address: Date  I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true, I am aware that the false information submitted				
Name: Corporation Service Company Address: 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Sonia Col, Esq. Address: 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600 New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Company  By:			1 2 6 4 1 1 1	2 2 2 A
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Address: Sonia Col, Esq. Address: 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600 New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Company  By:  Date  Resident this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted		lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptab	ile) of the registered agent is	s: <u>3</u>
Tallahassee, FL 32301  ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is:				SS = -
The name and address of the Incorporator is:  Name: Address: Sonia Col, Esq.  Address: 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600  New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Company  By:  Date  Submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted	Aduress.			<b>選子</b> マイデ
The name and address of the Incorporator is:  Name: Sonia Col, Esq.  Address:  Sonia Col, Esq.  Address:  Sonia Col, Esq.  New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Company  By:  Date  Assistant this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted		rapanassec, rt. 12 ur		
Name: Address: 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600 New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Company  By:  Date  Resistant this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted				
Address: 570 Lexington Avenue-Suite 1600  New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Company  By:  Date  Resident this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted		Idress of the Incorporator is:		그는 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
New York, NY 10022  Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Corporation Service Company  By:    Submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted			<del></del>	可望 海
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.  Corporation Service Company  By:  Date  Assistant this Hosting  I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted	Address:		<del></del>	The state of the s
this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity  Corporation Service Company  By:  Date  Session Wes Haddan  I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted				
Date    Submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted	this certificate, I d	am familiar with and accept the appointment a		
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted	Ву:	- Physicania Wales Storbance Wiles		
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted	·	college of the colleg		Date
document to the Department of State constitutes a faired degree fefony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	l'aukusis abia			at the foles information whemitted in a
Some Super S	t SUDMIT THIS DOC	umens and ajjirm that the jacts spiled hereit Deportment of State associatives a fieled defense	s are irue. I am aware iii lakkuu as neavided las ! t	w me jaise injornunon suominea in a n17144 FS
Page Planet Format Format Page Page Page Page Page Page Page Page	evenneni (V ille l	Procent Williams Constitutes Grant wegree	legany us provided for in so	5/16 Burg
		Required Signature/Incorporator		Date